Needle roller and cage assemblies for
crank pins and piston pins
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 94 1
Page
Needle roller and cage assemblies for
crank pins and piston pins
Product overview Needle roller and cage assemblies for
crank pins and piston pins ........................................................ 2

Radial internal clearance,
minimum values
Ordering example,
ordering designation
Needle roller and cage assembly KZK for:
■ crank pin 16 mm
■ connecting rod bore 22 mm
■ width 12 mm
■ needle roller sorts (sort pair coded blue) –2 –4 and –3 –5
■ copper plated cage.
Ordering designation KZK16�22�12 SORT–2–4/–3–5–CU
Characteristics Bore deviations
–9 –5 –5 –1 –1 +2
�m �m �m
Piston pin deviation 0
–2
0
–2
0
–2
Needle roller sort –5 –7 –3 –5; –4 –6 –1 –3; –2 –4
Radial internal clearance 3 to 9 3 to 11 3 to 10
Piston pin deviation –2
–4
–2
–4
–2
–4
Needle roller sort –4 –6; –5 –7 –2 –4; –3 –5 0 –2; –1 –3
Radial internal clearance 3 to 11 3 to 11 3 to 10
Piston pin deviation –4
–6
–4
–6
–4
–6
Needle roller sort –3 –5; –4 –6 –1 –3; –2 –4 0 –2; –1 –3
Radial internal clearance 3 to 11 3 to 11 5 to 12
Nominal dimension Crank pin bearing
arrangement
Piston pin bearing
arrangement
dB 2 stroke 4 stroke
mm �m �m �m
over incl.
8 14 14 10 2
14 18 17 12 2
18 22 20 14 2
22 25 24 18 2
25 30 28 20 –
30 – 30 25 –
12 TPI 94 Schaeffler Technologies
Needle roller and cage assemblies for
crank pins
KZK
Ew Fw
Bc
00
0B
6D
D
4
00
0B
6D
D
4
Other dimensions available by agreement.
1) The needle roller and cage assemblies are available by agreement only (subject to availability).
Production is dependent on economically viable quantities.
2) The designation describes the dimensions only.
For a precise ordering designation, please contact Schaeffler.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Dimensions Basic load ratings Fatigue
limit load
Mass Designation1)2)
FW EW BC dyn.
Cr
stat.